



## Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

### WN-2016-00013 – PMS Reviews

**1. How many PMS practices were there at the start of this review?**

*The information requested is not held.*

*The PMS review was carried out by NHS England as holders of the GP contract and not Clinical Commissioning Groups. Please therefore refer your request to NHS England who are the main commissioners of primary care services and who may hold the information you request. Contact details of their Freedom of Information Act team can be found in the following link: <http://www.england.nhs.uk/contact-us/foi/>.*

**2. How many have since switched to GMS?**

*Please see the response to question 1.*

**3. How much PMS funding was identified as NOT being linked to extra services and therefore available for redistribution?**

*Please see the response to question 1.*

**4. How has the CCG proposed or decided to redistribute this funding?**

*Please see the response to question 1.*